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824

754

-0

__:il;ﬁ}?,“,

277

26-075
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741

16

- 26-079

76394.

450

45

26-051

-146871.631

-146825.967

76356.

6290 -

:279
664

.847

% ®
DY

. 34.930

e 2987

- -37.830

~19.416

Em

54.502
_3.000  95-17-53  135-09-24
19.709

1 59.298

Mg 26-2n"17CIN)
Fmfy  Favuf
| P40-08-29  134-41-25

- 34.930

| fEE

72,847

~-1461.368410

s

-20.178619 -

25.563  50-26-40 135-08-47

- 320-21-37 89-54-57

25.062 230-46-45 90-25-08

26-047

~146841.814

76337.

204

&t

.982

. ~8.380

_ 4.000

95.543
T7.422

20.176

. 1955.344497

3535.398208

-319.729072

_185-27_84,  134-40-19
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_720-00-00
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SEQ

001

002

003

004

B Hd &
c262092
c262093
c262079
C262066

-

X B
-146871.083
~146877.490
-146871.631

-146865.222

WATE
TR

Y B IR

?638230£7
76387.357
76394 .450

76389.140

HERE

TR#E3TH
#HiX

D X
-6.407
5.859
6.409

-5.861

26— 2

DY

5.310

7.093

-5.310

-7.093

il iR
- wRE 3- 1
wE 14— 4
N A %Gow A

8.321

9.200

8.323

9.201

89-54-57 140-20-55
90- 5-38  50-26-33
89-54-54 320-21-27
90- 4-31 230-25-58

360- 0- O (RB DR

9% .12. 7
& W m & W OB
5.310 -34.021170
17.713 103.780467
19.496 124 .949864
7.093 -41.572073
[T 76 .5685440
¥ B 23.161985
Wik

COERIF. THXEREBEER(CH SR RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT
BRUR-TLIEE W,




P

- ,_ : ‘ k- G Y ERR 93.12. 7

WMETHE TRE3ITH FHE  3- 2
MR TR &R 26- 2 wE 14~ 8
SEQ M A % X B & Y BB DX DY oM WA 5 M A W B & E oW
001 C262067 -146862.121 763?5.4?2 -8.504 7.149 ’ 11.110 89-38-53 ) 139-56-51 7.149 -60.795096
002 C262068 -146870.625 76382 .601 . 2.797 3.385 -  4.391 9029~ 9 50-26- 0 17.683 49,.459351
003 C262065 ~146867.828 76385.986 8.563 v -7.094 11.120‘" 89-55-36 320-21-36 13.974 119.659362
004 C2620614 ~146859.265 76378.892 ~-2.856 -3.440 ) Aé.l»?‘l 89-56-22 230-17-58 3.440 -9.824640
360~ 0~ O (RAOHD - [T | 49 .2494885
. . ¥ X 14.897970
iR

COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT
BRUR-TLIEE W,




Ry

SEQ
001
002
003

004

= NS
C262069
C262070
€C2620638
C262067

PBX
X B &
-146864.874
-146873.397
-146870.625

-146862.121

BrETHE
TR

Y B &

76372. 135
76379.247
76382.601

76375.452

ﬁ%ﬁﬁ%

TR#B3TH

#HX

D X
-8.523
2.772
8.504

~2.753

26— 2
DY
7.112
3.354
~7.149

5 R
#HE  3- 3
WE 14— 7
Eom WA FH A
11.101  89-50-54 140- 9-24
4.351 90-16-14  50-25-38
11.110  89-31-13 319-56-51
90-21-39 230-18-30

 4.311

360- 0- 0 (R OH)

93.12. 7
B W E B mW o
7.112 -60.615576
17.578 48.726218
13.783 117.210632
3.317 -9.131701
H OB L8.0947855
B B 14 .548673
iR E

COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT
BRUR-TLIEE W,




- ,_ ~ ‘ mRstae &7 R 93.12. 7

METEZ TFREB3TH FHE 3 4
BBR TR HX  26- 2 WE 16— 12
SEQ ® A % X B & Y B @ "'DX DY Hom mam H A W & w B
001 2620491 ~-146873.357 763?9,27?4 -6.389 5.332 ; 8.322 89-42-36 i 140~ 9-11 5.332 -34.066148
002 cC262078 ~146879.746 76384 .626 ‘ 2.256 2.731 - 3.542 90-17-16 50—26-2? 13.395 30.219120
003 cC2620983 ~146877 .490 76387.357 6.407  -5.310" ' 8.321 B89-54-28 320-20-55 10.816 69.298112
004 c262092 -146871.083 76382.047 -2.274 -2.753 ) 3.571 90~ S5-40 230-26-35 2.753 -6.260322
» 360- 0- 0 (FmOR) B M 29.5953810
- B B O 8.952603
RBEE

COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
MR (BFAMR) TIDT, HKEXTEEEHLLT
BRUR-TLIEE W,




"l

SEQ

001

002

003

004

005

M oa A
C262071
c262072
C262094
c262070
C262069

Pt X
X B &
-146867.755
-146872.070
-146876.282
~-146873.397

-146864 .874

TR

Y B &
763§8.§6&
76372.245
76375.755
76379.247

76372.135

mEERE
WETHZ FR#E3TH

#X
D X
-4.315
-4.212
2.885
8.523

~-2.881

26- 2

D Y

3.581

3.510

3.492

-7.112

-3.471

i BN
FHE 3-
WE  14-
;I 3 N A
5.607 90- 0-15
$.483 179-53- 1
4,530 90-14-35
11,101 89-43- 9
4.511  90- 9- 0
540- 0- 0O

NG

140-18-39

140-11-40
50-26-15
320~ 9-24
230-18-24

(D)

93.12. 7
5 WO & m o
3.581 -15.452015
10.6?2 44 ,950464
17.674 50.989490
14.054 119.782242
3.471 -9.999951
m W 50.1846510
I 15.180857
RiBEE

COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
MR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT
BRUR-TLIEE W,




R

SEQ

001

002

003

004

=
c262077
€C262076
C262078
C262091

HuibiX-

X @ 2
-146876.244
-146882.631
-146879.746

-146873.357

BT HZ
TR

Y B B

763?5.8?1
76381.133
76384.626

76379 .294

HERE

TRE3ITH
#HK 26— 2
D X DY
-6.387 5.332
2.885 3.493
6.389 -5.332"
-2.887 -3.493

Y EiR
g 3-
WE 14—
B M A
8.320 89-43- 6
4.530 90-18- 5
'8.322  89-42-27
4,532 90-16-22
360- 0- 0

B oA

140~ B-39

50~-26-44
320- 9-11
230-25-33

(P DFI)

93.12. 7
& W . & w oe
S.332 ~34.055484
14.157 LO0.B42945
12.318 78.699702
3.493 -10.084291
[T - | 37.7014360
B X 11.404684
MRS

COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT
BRUR-TLIEE W,




g

SEQ
001
002
003
004
005
006

007

oA &
C262073
C262074
C262075
C262076
C262077
G262094
C262072

- 18
X & &
-146878.696
-146887.633
-146887.910
-146882.631
-1468?6.244
-146876.282

~-146872.070

LB B SE
TR

Y B #

76364.291
76371.754
76374.741
76381.133
76375.801
76375.755

76372.245

mERE

TRB3TH
#X

D X

-8.937
-0.277
5.279
6.387
-0.038
4.212

-6.626

26~ 2
DY
7.463

2.987

6.392

-5.332
-0.046
-3.510

-7.954

By mibR

FinE 3-

BN
11.643

3.000

'8.290

8,320
0.060
5.483

10.352

% 14-

n A

89-55-53

135- 9-44
135- 8-58
89-41-48
90-17-46
269-45-15
90- 0-36

900- 0- 0

5 om A
140- 8~‘9
95-17-53
50-26-51
326- 8-39
230-26-25
320-11-40
230-12-16

(A OR)

93.12. 7
& B & m o

7.463 -66.696831
17.913 ~4.961901
27.292 144.074468
28.352 181.084224
22.974 -0.873012
19.418 81.788616
7.954 -52.703204

M 140.8561800

Y 42.608994

RRES

COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT
BRUR-TLIEE W,




e

SEQ

001

002

003

004

M A A
C262063
C262073
c262072
C262071

PX
X B &
-146874.396
-146878.696
-146872.070

-146867.755

BPETEBE
TR

Y B B

?63§Q.?QZ
76364 .291
76372.245

76368.664

mEsTEE

TR@3ITH
#X 26~ 2

D X D Y
-4.300 3.589

6.626 7.954

4.315 -3.581"
-6.641 -7.962

i i

FE 3-

o
5.601

10.352

- 75,607

10,368

iE 14-

KA
89-58-52
90- 3-1¢6
90- 6-23

89-51-29

360- 0- O

8
2

7Gom A

140- 9-

0

50-12-16

320-18-39

230-10-~

(A Dm)

8

93.12. 7
= W E B oE oM
3.58¢9 ~15.432700
15.132 100.26463°2
19.505 84.164075
7.962 -52.875642
m O 58.0601825
B ¥ 17.563205
RiREE

COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT
BRUR-TLIEE W,




- . | mMHRE H ERR | 93.12. 7

METHSE TRE3ITH FinE 3- 9
#iX TR #HR 26— 2 HE 14~ 1
SEQ M A % X B = Y & & D X DY o WA | HEA & | K & w OB
001 cC262088 -146861.117 76363.388 -3.679 2.947 4.714 91-32-‘-0 141~-18~15 2.947 -10.842013
002 cC2620817 -146864.796 76366 .335 _ ~-6.567 | ~-8.166 - 10.479 269-53~-24 231-11-39 -2.2?2 14.920224
003 C26208¢6 ~-146871.363 76358.169 -3.033 2.533% 3,952 h 88-56-20 140~ 7.‘-59 ~7.905 23.975865
004 c262063 -146874.396 76360.702 6.641 7.962 ) 10,3468 90~ 2/- g 5§~10~ 8 2.590 17 .200190
005 C262071 ~-146867.755 76368.664 3.074 3.703 4.813 130- 8~ 2 50~18-10 ‘ 14.255 43.819870
006 C262059 -146864.681 763?2:.367 - 6.562 -5.435 8.521 90~ 3-50 320-22- 0 12.523 B2.175926
007 Cc262058 -1468587.119 76366.932 -2.998 -3.544 L,642 89-24~15 229-46-15 3.544 -10.624912
900~ 0~ O (WA OR) (i 80.3125750
¥ X 24 .294554
MREE

COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT
BRUR-TLIEE W,




- | : ‘ HEAESH ) @R 93.12. 7

MATEZ TRE3ITH FE 3- 10
PR TR #HR 26— 2 wE 14— 10
SEQ M A % X B Y B OB D X T DY E N WA 5 HAA f W & & m oA
001 C262085 -146867 .946 76355.317 -3.417 2.852 4.651 90-—23- 6 140~ 9~ 0 2.852 -9.745284
002 C262086%8 -146871.363 76358.169 ‘ 6.567 8.166 - 10.479 91~ 2~39 51-11-39 13.8?0 21.084290
003 c262087 -146864.796 76366.335 3.679 @ -2.947 '4.714‘“ 90~ 6-36 321-18-15 19.089 70.228431
004 c262088 -146861.117 76363.388 -6.829 -8.071 ) 10,572 88-27-39 22§-45~54 8.071 -55.116859
| 360- 0- 0 (MmO ' 8 48.2252890
- - ¥ B 14 .588150
MRS

COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT
BRUR-TLIEE W,




SEQ

001

002

003

004

005

006

M A&
C262055
C262061
C262062
C262085
C262060
262054

PibX.
X E &=
-146850.363
-146855.554
-146863.732
-146867.946
-146849.999

-146840.738

AT HE

TR

Y B &
76357 .287
76361.638
76351.799
76355.317
76376.529

76368.857

HERE

TR#3TH
8

D X

-5.191
-8.178
~-4.214
17 .947

9.261

- =-9.625

26— 2
DY
4.351

-9.839

3.518"

21.212
-7.672

-11.570

7 ER

wiE

B oa

6.773

- 12.794
5.489

27,786

12.026

15.050

hE 12

N A
89-47-16
270-14-11
89-52-35
89-37-21
90-35-41
89-52-56

720- 0- O

3- 11

5 | A

140- 1-51

230-16- 2
140- 8-37
4§~45-58
320-21-39
230-14-35

(R OR)

93.12. 7
& W . & W o

4.351 -22.586041
-1.137 " 9.298386
~-7.458 31.428012
17.272 309.980584
30.812 285.349932
11.570 -111.361250

i 251.0548115

¥ 75.944080

MREE

COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT
BRUR-TLIEE W,




"

SEQ

001

002

003

004

MO &
C262057
C262062
C262061
C262055

- 3. 14
X B &
-146858.518
-146863.732
-146855.554

-146850.363

brid T HZ
TR

Y B B

76347 .445
76351.799
76361.638

76357 .287

mEEE

TR&3TH
B 26— 2
D X DY
-5.214 4.354
8.178 9.839
5.191 -4 .351
-8.155 -9.842

R s

FinE

BN
6.793

12.7924

6.773

12,782

wE 13
HN oA
89-46-52
90- 7-52
89-45-49
90-19-27

360- 0~ 0

3- 12

7w oA

140- 8°10

50-16- 2
320~ 1-51
230-21-18

(A OF)

93.12. 7
= WK & @\ o
4,354 -22.701756
18.547 151.677366
24 .035 124 .765685
9.842 -80.261510
H W 86.7398925
B ¥ 26.238817
RiREE

COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT
BRUR-TLIEE W,




e

SEQ
001
002
003

004

MR &
c262053
C262057
C262055
C26205¢6

.18
X B &
~146853.451
-146858.518
-146850.363

-146845.301

Brii TH&

TR

Y B &
76343.?}5
76347 .445
76357 .287

76353.078

mRHEE

TR&3TH
HX 26— 2
D X T DY
-5.067 4.230
8.155 9.842
5.062 -4.209
-8.150 -9.863

Y EBR

i

I
6.601

12.782

©'6.583

12,795

% 11~
N A
89-42-43
90-12-38
89-54- 7
90-10-32

360- 0~ 0

3- 13

2

5 m #
140- 8-40
50-21-18
320-15-25
230-25-57

(RAOH)

93.12. 7
s & | & & B
4.230 -21.4323410
18.302 149.252810
23.935 121.158970
9.863 -80.383450
m B 84.2974600
B ¥ 25.499982
MRS

COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHRLLT
BRUR-TLIEE W,




SEQ

001

002

003

004

M oA &
C262049
C262053
C262056
C262052

P
X @ =
-146849.136
-146853.451
-146845.301

-146840.971

Bril T B&
TR

Y B &
76339.612
76343.215
76353.078

76349.478

HMEEE

TR#@3TH
#iX 26— 2
D X DY
-4.315 3.603
8.150 9.863
4.330 -3.600"
-8.165 -9.866

i EiR

FivE
% 11-

E N
5.621

12.795

'5.631

12,806

n A

89-44-57 140- 8-18

90-17-39
89-49-37
90~ 7-47

360- 0~ 0

3- 14

G oA A

50-25-57
320-15-34
230-23-21

(A ORI

93.12. 7
=3 ] 5 W e
2.603 -15.546945
17.069 139.112350
23.332 101.027560
9.866 ~-80.555890
[T 72.0185375
B 21.785608
Wik

COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT
BRUR-TLIEE W,




SEQ
001
002
003
004
005

A &
C262047
C262048
C262049
C262050
C262051

BbX
X B B
-146841.814
-146845.796
~146849.136
~-146831.362

-146825.967

ETET HE
TR

Y B =

76337 .204
76335.5&4
76339.612
76361.089

76356.620

mEEEE

TR&@3TH
: 14

D X

-3.982

17.774

5.395

-15.847

26— 2

DY

-0.380

2.788

21.477 -

-4 .469

-19.416

ER B
FhE 3- 15
WE 10
T A A
4.000 134-40-19
4.351 134-41-46
- 27.878 90-14-32
7.006  89-58-25
25.062 90-24-58
540- 0- 0

G oM oA

185-27- 4

140~ 8-50
50-23-22
320-21-47
230-46-45

(M OFR)

93.12. 7
& W om f& w- o
-0.380 1.513160
2.028 ~-6.773520
26.293 467.331782
43.301 233.608895
19.416 -307.685352
[i: 4 193.9974825
¥ OH 58.684238
BRES

COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT
BRUR-TLIEE W,




o | , ‘ HEHNRE By EmRR

( o ' WETEE TFR&E3TH FHE

3- 16
B TR X 26- 2 wE  11-

( " ke mas X B B Y m DX -~ DY Eou WA
001 C262052 -146840.971 76349.478  -9.392 7.809  12.214 89-52- 6
002 C262055 -146850.363 76357.287 9.625  11.570 _ 15.050  89-59-

3 003 C262054 -146840.738 76368.857  9.376  -7.768. . 12.176  90- 6-55
004 C262050 -146831.362 76361.089  -9.609 -11.611  15.071 90~ 1-53

| | 360- 0- 0

6

5 M A

140-15-29
50-14-35
320-21-30
230-23-23

(Hs DRI

93.12. 7
O ] & |\ =W -
7.809 -73.342128
27.188 261.684500
30.990 290.562240
11.611 -111.570099
o 183.6672565
¥ O 55.559345
WiRE=

COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT
BRUR-TLIEE W,




")

SEQ

001

002

003

004

L -
C262058
C262059
C262089
C262060

B
X E &
-146858.119
-146864.681
~146856.652

~-14684%9.999

Br& T H&
TR

Y E B
76366.932
763%2.3;?
76382.040

76376.529

HEGEE

TR#E3ITH
#HX

D X

-6.562
8.029
6.653

-8.120

26- 2
DY
5.435
9.673
-5.511"

-9.597

90-36- 4 140-22- 0

I

50-18-21

90—~ 3-27 320-21-48

B mmR
FE 3- 17
% 14- 11
T N A
8.521
12,571 89-56-21
 8.639
12,571

89-24—- 8 229-45-56

360- 0- O

(A ORI)

93.12. 7
% W B & m o
S.435 ~35.6864470
20.543 164 .939747
24.705 164 .362365
9.597 «77.927640
T 107.8550010
E ¥ 32.626138
Wik

COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT
BRUR-TLIEE W,




SEQ

001

002

003

004

oA &
C262064
C262065
C262066
262089

BibX
X B &=
-146859.265
-146867.828
-146865.222

-146856.652

T HZ
TR

Y B &
76378.892
?6385.456
76389.140

76382.040

HEEE

TR#3TH
774

D X

~8.563
2.606
8.570

~-2.613

26— 2

DY

7.094

3.154

-7.100"

~3.148

3 EBR
FriE 3~ 18
HE 14— 9
B M n A % | A
11.120 90- 3-16 140-21-36
4.091 . 90- 4-29  50-26- S
11.129 89-55-28 320-21-33
4,091 89-56-47 230-18-20
360- 0- 0  (MAOR)

92.12. 7
& % B & ' M
7.094 -60.745922
17.342 45.193252
13.396 114 .803720
2.148 -8.225724
[T - 45.5126630
B ¥ 13.767581
Wik E
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